Illinois law.

Section 681.345  Reexamination 

[bookmark: _GoBack]a)	An individual who fails a written examination must resubmit an examination request, pay the examination fee, and obtain a new Letter of Admission before retaking the examination.

b)	The Agency will issue a Letter of Admission for an examination if the examination request and examination fee of $10 is received at least 30 days prior to the examination date.
